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AKARNG Divestiture Update

Completed

Retain
1Anchorage  7Ketchikan 13 Nome
2 Bethel 8 Kipnuk 14 Quinhagak
3 Fairbanks 9 Klawock 15 Sitka
4 Hooper Bay 10 Kodiak 16 Utgiagvik
5Juneau 11 Kotzebue 17 Valdez
6 Kenai 12 Kwethluk 18 Wasilla
Divest
1 Akiachak 13 Holy Cross 25 Savoonga 37 Unalakleet
2 Akiak 14 Kaltag 26 Scammon Bay
3 Ambler 15 Kasigluk 27 Selawik
4 Atmautluak 16 Kivalina 28 Shungnak
5 Brevig Mission 17 Kongiginak 29 St. Mary's
6 Chefornak 18 Kotlik 30 St. Michael
7 Chevak 19 Koyuk 31 Stebbins
8 Eek 20 Kwigillingok 32 Teller
9 Elim 21 Mekoryuk 33 Togiak
10 Emmonak 22 Newtok 34 Toksook Bay
11 Gambell 23 Noatak 35 Tuluksak
12 Goodnews Bay 24 Nunapitchuk 36 Tununak

Land Only Divest

1 Kipnuk

2 Napakiak
3 Napaskiak
4 Noorvik

5 Shaktoolik

6 Shishmaref

7 Stewart River LTA
8 Togiak

9 Tuntutuliak

Shaktoolik
Angoon

Delta Junction
Kiana

White Mountain
Dillingham
Haines
Hoonah
Wrangell
Napakiak
Kake
Tuntutuliak
Petersburg
Buckland
Marshall
Nightmute

17 Napaskiak

18 Little Diomede
19 Point Hope

20 Fort Yukon

21 Manokotak
22 Wales

23 Shishmaref

24 Mountain Village
25 Nulato

26 Alakanuk

27 Wainwright
28 Koyukuk
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2013
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
Jul-17
Jul-17
Jul-17
Nov-17
Apr-18
Apr-18
May-18
May-18
Mar-19
Jul-19
Jul-19
Aug-19
Aug-19
Sep-19
Sep-19
Sep-19
Oct-19
Oct-19
Oct-19
Jan-20
Jan-20
Jan-21

Shaktoolik Native Corporation
Great Beaver Lodge

USARAK

Land DOTPF, Bldg City of Kiana
City of White Mountain

City of Dillingham

USARAK

City of Hoonah

City of Wrangell

City of Napakiak

City of Kake

Quinarmiut Corporation
Department of Public Safety
City of Buckland

City of Marshall

Chiniruk Inc.

Native Village of Napaskiak
Building demolished

Tikigag Corp

Building donated school
Donated to City

Lease terminated

Lease transferred to tribe
Lease terminated build donated
Donated to Tribe

Donated to Tribe

Donated to Tribe

Donated to City




All



		1		1		Anchorage		1		Akiachak		19		Kongiginak		37		Shishmaref

		2		2		Barrow  		2		Akiak		20		Kotlik		38		Shungak

		3		3		Bethel		3		Alakanuk		21		Koyuk		39		St. Mary’s

		4		4		Fairbanks		4		Ambler		22		Koyukuk		40		St. Michael

		5		5		Hooper Bay		5		Atmautluak		23		Kwigillingok		41		Stebbins

		6		6		Juneau		6		Brevig Mission		24		Little Diomede		42		Teller

		7		7		Kenai		7		Chefornak		25		Manokotak		43		Togiak

		8		8		Ketchikan 		8		Chevac		26		Mekoryuk		44		Toksook Bay

		9		9		Kipnuk  		9		Eek		27		Mountain Village		45		Tuluksak

		10		10		Klawock 		10		Elim		28		Napaskiak		46		Tununak

		11		11		Kodiak		11		Emmonak		29		Newtok		47		Unalakleet

		12		12		Kotzebue		12		Fort Yukon		30		Noatak		48		Wainwright

		13		13		Kwethluck		13		Gambell		31		Nulato

		14		14		Quinhagak		14		Goodnews Bay		32		Nunapitchuk

		15		15		Sitka		15		Holy Cross		33		Point Hope

		16		16		Valdez		16		Kaltag		34		Savoonga

		17		17		Valdez		17		Kasigluk		35		Scammon Bay

				18		Wasilla		18		Kivalina		36		Selawik

















SlideShow

		Retain														Divest																		Completed										Land Only  Divest                 

		1		Anchorage 		7		Ketchikan 		13		Nome				1		Akiachak		13		Holy Cross		25		Savoonga		37		Unalakleet				1		Shaktoolik		2013		Shaktoolik Native Corporation				1		Kipnuk		6		Shishmaref

		2		Bethel		8		Kipnuk  		14		Quinhagak				2		Akiak		14		Kaltag		26		Scammon Bay								2		Angoon		2015		Great Beaver Lodge				2		Napakiak		7		Stewart River LTA

		3		Fairbanks		9		Klawock 		15		Sitka				3		Ambler		15		Kasigluk		27		Selawik								3		Delta Junction 		2015		USARAK				3		Napaskiak		8		Togiak

		4		Hooper Bay		10		Kodiak		16		Utqiagvik				4		Atmautluak		16		Kivalina		28		Shungnak								4		Kiana 		2015		Land DOTPF, Bldg City of Kiana				4		Noorvik		9		Tuntutuliak

		5		Juneau		11		Kotzebue		17		Valdez				5		Brevig Mission		17		Kongiginak		29		St. Mary’s								5		White Mountain 		2015		City of White Mountain				5		Shaktoolik		10		Point Hope

		6		Kenai		12		Kwethluk		18		Wasilla				6		Chefornak		18		Kotlik		30		St. Michael								6		Dillingham 		2015		City of Dillingham 

																7		Chevak		19		Koyuk		31		Stebbins								7		Haines 		Jul-17		USARAK

																8		Eek		20		Kwigillingok		32		Teller								8		Hoonah 		Jul-17		City of Hoonah

																9		Elim		21		Mekoryuk		33		Togiak								9		Wrangell 		Jul-17		City of Wrangell

																10		Emmonak		22		Newtok		34		Toksook Bay								10		Napakiak 		Nov-17		City of Napakiak

																11		Gambell		23		Noatak		35		Tuluksak								11		Kake		Apr-18		City of Kake

																12		Goodnews Bay		24		Nunapitchuk		36		Tununak								12		Tuntutuliak		Apr-18		Quinarmiut Corporation

																																		13		Petersburg		May-18		Department of Public Safety

																																		14		Buckland		May-18		City of Buckland

																																		15		Marshall		Mar-19		City of Marshall														FY17		8

																																		16		Nightmute		Jul-19		Chiniruk Inc. 														FY19		15

																																		17		Napaskiak		Jul-19		Native Village of Napaskiak														FY20		8

																																		18		Little Diomede		Aug-19		Building demolished 														FY21		7

																																		19		Point Hope		Aug-19		Tikigaq Corp														FY22		8

																																		20		Ft. Yukon		Sep-19		Building donated school														Complete		17

																																		21		Manakotak		Sep-19		Donated to City

																																		22		Wales		Sep-19		Lease terminated

																																		23		Sishmaref		Oct-19		Lease transferred to tribe

																																		24		Mountain Village		Oct-19		Lease terminated build donated

																																																										`































2017 Sites



				2017 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Eek		FOST posted for comment

				USACE		Akiachak		Execute disposal

				USACE		Chevak		Execute disposal

				USACE		Fort Yukon		Execute disposal

				USACE		Toksook Bay		Execute disposal

				USACE		Wainwright		Execute disposal through GSA





2018 Sites



				2018 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Nulato (State)		Dispose with DOA 

				AKARNG		Shishmaref (State)		Dispose with DOT

				AKARNG		Little Diomede		EBS - Site cleanup

				AKARNG		Saint Michael		EBS - Site visit Aug19

				NGB		Tuluksak		Environmental Concurrence

				NGB		Scammon Bay		Environmental Concurrence (FOST posted)

				USACE		Holy Cross		Execute disposal

				USACE		Mt. Village		Execute disposal

				USACE		Newtok		Execute disposal (FOST at NGB)

				USACE		Stebbins 		Execute Disposal (FOST at NGB)

				USACE		Alakanuk		Execute disposal through GSA





2019 Sites



				2019 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Mekoryuk		Disposal Report

				AKARNG		Manokotak (State)		Dispose with DOT

				AKARNG		Unalakleet		EBS & REAP

				NGB		Atmautluak		Environmental Concurrence

				NGB		Togiak		Environmental Concurrence

				NGB		Selawik		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at ADEC)

				NGB		Kotlik		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at AKARNG)

				NGB		Kaltag		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Kasigluk		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Ambler		Issue Directive (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Brevig Mission		Issue Directive (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Saint Mary's		Issue Directive (FOST at NGB)

				USACE		Koyukuk		Execute Disposal

				USACE		Point Hope		Execute Disposal

				USACE		Wales (Land only)		Execute Disposal





2020 Sites



				2020 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Kivalina		Draft Disposal Report

				AKARNG		Shungnak		Draft Disposal Report

				AKARNG		Chefornak		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Goodnews Bay		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Kongiganak		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Kwigillingok		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Nunapitchuk		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Unalakleet		Draft EBS





Active Locations

												Armories														Hangar's						Storefronts

		1		Anchorage 		11		Klawock 				1		Anchorage 		7		Ketchikan 		13		Nome				1		Anchorage				1		Anchorage

		2		Anchorage (Elmendorf)		12		Kodiak				2		Bethel		8		Kipnuk  		14		Quinhagak				2		Bethel				2		Fairbanks

		3		Anchorage (Ft. Rich)		13		Kotzebue				3		Fairbanks		9		Klawock 		15		Sitka				3		Fairbanks				3		Juneau

		4		Bethel		14		Kwethluck				4		Hooper Bay		10		Kodiak		16		Utquigvik				4		Juneau				4		Wasilla

		5		Fairbanks		15		Nome				5		Juneau		11		Kotzebue		17		Valdez				5		Nome

		6		Hooper Bay		16		Quinhagak				6		Kenai		12		Kwethluck		18		Wasilla

		7		Juneau		17		Sitka

		8		Kenai		18		Utquigvik																		Hangar's

		9		Ketchikan 		19		Valdez																		1		Kotzebue

		10		Kipnuk  		20		Wasilla





Green

		1		Anchorage

		2		Wasilla

		3		Barrow  

		4		Bethel

		5		Fairbanks

		6		Hooper Bay

		7		Juneau

		8		Kenai

		9		Ketchikan 

		10		Kodiak

		11		Quinhagak

		12		Sitka

		13		Valdez

		14		Klawock 

		15		Kwethluck

		16		Kipnuk  

		17		Nome







RED

		1		Akiachak		26		Kivalina		51		Shishmaref

		2		Akiak		27		Kongiginak		52		Shungak

		3		Alakanuk		28		Kotlik		53		St. Mary’s

		4		Ambler		29		Kotzebue		54		St. Michael

		5		Angoon		30		Koyuk		55		Stebbins

		6		Atmautluak		31		Koyukuk		56		Teller

		7		Brevig Mission		32		Kwigillingok		57		Togiak

		8		Buckland		33		Manokotak		58		Toksook Bay

		9		Chefornak		34		Marshall		59		Tuluksak

		10		Chevac		35		Mekoryuk		60		Tuntuntuliak

		11		Delta Junction		36		Mountain Village		61		Tununak

		12		Dillingham		37		Napakiak		62		Unalakleet

		13		Eek		38		Napaskiak		63		Wainwright

		14		Elim		39		Newtok		64		White Mountain

		15		Emmonak		40		Nightmute		65		Wrangell

		16		Fort Yukon		41		Noatak		66		Little Diomede

		17		Gambell		42		Noorvik		67		Wales

		18		Goodnews Bay		43		Nulato

		19		Haines		44		Nunapizchuk

		20		Holy Cross		45		Petersburg

		21		Hoonah		46		Point Hope

		22		Kake		47		Savoonga

		23		Kaltag		48		Scammon Bay

		24		Kasigluk		49		Selawik

		25		Kiana		50		Shaktoolik






All



		1		1		Anchorage		1		Akiachak		19		Kongiginak		37		Shishmaref

		2		2		Barrow  		2		Akiak		20		Kotlik		38		Shungak

		3		3		Bethel		3		Alakanuk		21		Koyuk		39		St. Mary’s

		4		4		Fairbanks		4		Ambler		22		Koyukuk		40		St. Michael

		5		5		Hooper Bay		5		Atmautluak		23		Kwigillingok		41		Stebbins

		6		6		Juneau		6		Brevig Mission		24		Little Diomede		42		Teller

		7		7		Kenai		7		Chefornak		25		Manokotak		43		Togiak

		8		8		Ketchikan 		8		Chevac		26		Mekoryuk		44		Toksook Bay

		9		9		Kipnuk  		9		Eek		27		Mountain Village		45		Tuluksak

		10		10		Klawock 		10		Elim		28		Napaskiak		46		Tununak

		11		11		Kodiak		11		Emmonak		29		Newtok		47		Unalakleet

		12		12		Kotzebue		12		Fort Yukon		30		Noatak		48		Wainwright

		13		13		Kwethluck		13		Gambell		31		Nulato

		14		14		Quinhagak		14		Goodnews Bay		32		Nunapitchuk

		15		15		Sitka		15		Holy Cross		33		Point Hope

		16		16		Valdez		16		Kaltag		34		Savoonga

		17		17		Valdez		17		Kasigluk		35		Scammon Bay

				18		Wasilla		18		Kivalina		36		Selawik

















SlideShow

		Retain														Divest																		Completed										Land Only  Divest                 

		1		Anchorage 		7		Ketchikan 		13		Nome				1		Akiachak		13		Goodnews Bay		25		Noatak		37		Toksook Bay				1		Shaktoolik		2013		Shaktoolik Native Corporation				1		Kipnuk		6		Shishmaref

		2		Bethel		8		Kipnuk  		14		Quinhagak				2		Akiak		14		Holy Cross		26		Nulato		38		Tuluksak				2		Angoon		2015		Great Beaver Lodge				2		Napakiak		7		Stewart River LTA

		3		Fairbanks		9		Klawock 		15		Sitka				3		Alakanuk		15		Kaltag		27		Nunapitchuk		39		Tununak				3		Delta Junction 		2015		USARAK				3		Napaskiak		8		Togiak

		4		Hooper Bay		10		Kodiak		16		Utqiagvik				4		Ambler		16		Kasigluk		28		Savoonga		40		Unalakleet				4		Kiana 		2015		Land DOTPF, Bldg City of Kiana				4		Noorvik		9		Tuntutuliak

		5		Juneau		11		Kotzebue		17		Valdez				5		Atmautluak		17		Kivalina		29		Scammon Bay		41		Wainwright				5		White Mountain 		2015		City of White Mountain				5		Shaktoolik		10		Point Hope

		6		Kenai		12		Kwethluk		18		Wasilla				6		Brevig Mission		18		Kongiginak		30		Selawik								6		Dillingham 		2015		City of Dillingham 

																7		Chefornak		19		Kotlik		31		Shungnak								7		Haines 		Jul-17		USARAK

																8		Chevak		20		Koyuk		32		St. Mary’s								8		Hoonah 		Jul-17		City of Hoonah

																9		Eek		21		Koyukuk		33		St. Michael								9		Wrangell 		Jul-17		City of Wrangell

																10		Elim		22		Kwigillingok		34		Stebbins								10		Napakiak 		Nov-17		City of Napakiak

																11		Emmonak		23		Mekoryuk		35		Teller								11		Kake		Apr-18		City of Kake

																12		Gambell		24		Newtok		36		Togiak								12		Tuntutuliak		Apr-18		Quinarmiut Corporation

																																		13		Petersburg		May-18		Department of Public Safety

																																		14		Buckland		May-18		City of Buckland

																																		15		Marshall		Mar-19		City of Marshall														FY17		8

																																		16		Nightmute		Jul-19		Chiniruk Inc. 														FY19		15

																																		17		Napaskiak		Jul-19		Native Village of Napaskiak														FY20		8

																																		18		Little Diomede		Aug-19		Building demolished 														FY21		7

																																		19		Point Hope		Aug-19		Tikigaq Corp														FY22		8

																																		20		Fort Yukon		Sep-19		Building donated school														Complete		17

																																		21		Manokotak		Sep-19		Donated to City

																																		22		Wales		Sep-19		Lease terminated

																																		23		Shishmaref		Oct-19		Lease transferred to tribe

																																		24		Mountain Village		Oct-19		Lease terminated build donated

																																		25		Nulato		Oct-19		Donated to Tribe																		`

																																		26		Alakanuk		Jan-20		Donated to Tribe

																																		27		Wainwright		Jan-20		Donated to Tribe

																																		28		Koyukuk		Jan-21		Donated to City

























2017 Sites



				2017 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Eek		FOST posted for comment

				USACE		Akiachak		Execute disposal

				USACE		Chevak		Execute disposal

				USACE		Fort Yukon		Execute disposal

				USACE		Toksook Bay		Execute disposal

				USACE		Wainwright		Execute disposal through GSA





2018 Sites



				2018 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Nulato (State)		Dispose with DOA 

				AKARNG		Shishmaref (State)		Dispose with DOT

				AKARNG		Little Diomede		EBS - Site cleanup

				AKARNG		Saint Michael		EBS - Site visit Aug19

				NGB		Tuluksak		Environmental Concurrence

				NGB		Scammon Bay		Environmental Concurrence (FOST posted)

				USACE		Holy Cross		Execute disposal

				USACE		Mt. Village		Execute disposal

				USACE		Newtok		Execute disposal (FOST at NGB)

				USACE		Stebbins 		Execute Disposal (FOST at NGB)

				USACE		Alakanuk		Execute disposal through GSA





2019 Sites



				2019 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Mekoryuk		Disposal Report

				AKARNG		Manokotak (State)		Dispose with DOT

				AKARNG		Unalakleet		EBS & REAP

				NGB		Atmautluak		Environmental Concurrence

				NGB		Togiak		Environmental Concurrence

				NGB		Selawik		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at ADEC)

				NGB		Kotlik		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at AKARNG)

				NGB		Kaltag		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Kasigluk		Environmental Concurrence (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Ambler		Issue Directive (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Brevig Mission		Issue Directive (FOST at NGB)

				NGB		Saint Mary's		Issue Directive (FOST at NGB)

				USACE		Koyukuk		Execute Disposal

				USACE		Point Hope		Execute Disposal

				USACE		Wales (Land only)		Execute Disposal





2020 Sites



				2020 Sites Underway

				Owner		Location		Action Required

				AKARNG		Kivalina		Draft Disposal Report

				AKARNG		Shungnak		Draft Disposal Report

				AKARNG		Chefornak		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Goodnews Bay		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Kongiganak		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Kwigillingok		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Nunapitchuk		Draft EBS

				AKARNG		Unalakleet		Draft EBS





Active Locations

												Armories														Hangar's						Storefronts

		1		Anchorage 		11		Klawock 				1		Anchorage 		7		Ketchikan 		13		Nome				1		Anchorage				1		Anchorage

		2		Anchorage (Elmendorf)		12		Kodiak				2		Bethel		8		Kipnuk  		14		Quinhagak				2		Bethel				2		Fairbanks

		3		Anchorage (Ft. Rich)		13		Kotzebue				3		Fairbanks		9		Klawock 		15		Sitka				3		Fairbanks				3		Juneau

		4		Bethel		14		Kwethluck				4		Hooper Bay		10		Kodiak		16		Utquigvik				4		Juneau				4		Wasilla

		5		Fairbanks		15		Nome				5		Juneau		11		Kotzebue		17		Valdez				5		Nome

		6		Hooper Bay		16		Quinhagak				6		Kenai		12		Kwethluck		18		Wasilla

		7		Juneau		17		Sitka

		8		Kenai		18		Utquigvik																		Hangar's

		9		Ketchikan 		19		Valdez																		1		Kotzebue

		10		Kipnuk  		20		Wasilla





Green

		1		Anchorage

		2		Wasilla

		3		Barrow  

		4		Bethel

		5		Fairbanks

		6		Hooper Bay

		7		Juneau

		8		Kenai

		9		Ketchikan 

		10		Kodiak

		11		Quinhagak

		12		Sitka

		13		Valdez

		14		Klawock 

		15		Kwethluck

		16		Kipnuk  

		17		Nome







RED

		1		Akiachak		26		Kivalina		51		Shishmaref

		2		Akiak		27		Kongiginak		52		Shungak

		3		Alakanuk		28		Kotlik		53		St. Mary’s

		4		Ambler		29		Kotzebue		54		St. Michael

		5		Angoon		30		Koyuk		55		Stebbins

		6		Atmautluak		31		Koyukuk		56		Teller

		7		Brevig Mission		32		Kwigillingok		57		Togiak

		8		Buckland		33		Manokotak		58		Toksook Bay

		9		Chefornak		34		Marshall		59		Tuluksak

		10		Chevac		35		Mekoryuk		60		Tuntuntuliak

		11		Delta Junction		36		Mountain Village		61		Tununak

		12		Dillingham		37		Napakiak		62		Unalakleet

		13		Eek		38		Napaskiak		63		Wainwright

		14		Elim		39		Newtok		64		White Mountain

		15		Emmonak		40		Nightmute		65		Wrangell

		16		Fort Yukon		41		Noatak		66		Little Diomede

		17		Gambell		42		Noorvik		67		Wales

		18		Goodnews Bay		43		Nulato

		19		Haines		44		Nunapizchuk

		20		Holy Cross		45		Petersburg

		21		Hoonah		46		Point Hope

		22		Kake		47		Savoonga

		23		Kaltag		48		Scammon Bay

		24		Kasigluk		49		Selawik

		25		Kiana		50		Shaktoolik
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